

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2001

State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Dharmabai Balkrishna Gondhali & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 718 OF 2004

State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Chhindhibai G. Thakur & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 719 OF 2004

State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Dharmabai Balkrishna Gondhali & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 720 OF 2004

State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Versus

Hari Kacher Waskar & Anr ...Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 721 OF 2004

State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Versus

Hari Kacher Waskar & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP *for Respondent-State.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : March 23, 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning by the Learned AGP taken on board.
2. Liberty to the parties to access the Court record and take copies of the same. Since these matters have been remanded by the Supreme Court and are coming up soon for final hearing, as agreed between the parties and since the papers are said to be not traceable, the parties shall be entitled to take a full copy of the proceedings from the Registry of this Court.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]